GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2521
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011

UNIFORM PRICES FOR NATURAL GAS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Semmalai Shri S. ;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission proposes to set up an inter-ministerial committee to devise a mechanism to provide natural gas at a uniform price to all consumers across the country;

(b) if so, whether this proposed committee have representatives from GAIL India Ltd., Petro net LNG and ONGC;
(c) if so, whether the committee has given its recommendations; and

(d) if so, the manner in which the recommendations have been accepted and implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N SINGH)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Question does not arise.
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